

tITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 579 OF 2009

SHRADDHA M.RAVAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.NANDKISHORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
Suit No.914 of 2009 titled "S. Nandakishore vs. Shraddha Raval"
pending in the Principal family Court at Bangalore.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

tITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 579 OF 2009

SHRADDHA M.RAVAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.NANDKISHORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
Suit No.914 of 2009 titled "S. Nandakishore vs. Shraddha Raval"
pending in the Principal family Court at Bangalore.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master